OSE PERTS

working with the flow

DUTRON

DUCT HOSE GREY

TUBE:
» Thin & Very Smooth Plasticized PVC Wall
» Specially Compounded Rigid PVC

REINFORCEMENT:
» Reinforcement Which Is Helically Wound
& Inseparably Fused To Soft Inner Walls.

COVER:
» Wall: Corrugated PVC

TEMP RANGE:
»-10 °C Approx. To +70 °C Approx.
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APPLICATIONS:

» Cold Or Warm Air Installations Of Various Kinds.

» Cooling Of Motors & Air Intakes For All Types
Of Machinery & Equipments.

» Conveying Warm Air For Drying Purposes.

» Removing Fumes From Factories,Fuel Tanks
& Underground Installations.

» Transportation of Powders Gases & Liquids.

» Transportation Of Wheat & Other Serials
In Course Of Processing.

» Removel of Particles Erected in
Stone-Masoning, Fibre Glass & Asbestos
Processing.

» General Dust Collection, Domestic Vaccum
Cleaning Equipments & Heavy Duty Dust
Extraction.

» Ventilation & Heating Systems In Domestic,
Commercial & Industrial Locations.

» Collection of Fibre Waste, Sawdust, Wood
Shavings & Dust Collections of Metal Grinders.

PROPERTIES:

P Strong Resistance To Most Chemicals, Acids
& Alkalies.

» Abrasion Resistant

» Crush Proof & Kink Proof

STANDARD COLOUR: MARKING ON THE HOSE: FEATURES:
» Grey » Dutron Kanaflex Duct Hose Size... India P Light Weight
» Highly Flexible

LALIT MACHINERY STORE BANK DETAILS
64 & 65, Ajmeri Gate, Delhi-110006 HDFC Bank A/c No. 5020 0006647 423
Contact : 491- 9555995522 | Email : Lms@hosexperts.com | Web : www.hosexperts.com RTGS/NEFT IFSC:HDFC0000558
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===HOSEX PERTS

One Stop Solution For Flexible Hoses

DUCT HOSE GREY
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PRESSURE

PRESSURE

RADIUS
mm

DUTRON
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WEIGHT

STANDARD VACCUM

LENGTH PRESSURE EX-STOCK

MOQ

2DUCT16
2DUCT22
2DUCT25
2DUCT30
2DUCT40
2DUCT50
2DUCT60
2DUCT63
2DUCT75
2DUCT80
2DUCT90
2DUCT100
2DUCT110
2DUCT125
2DUCT140
2DUCT150
2DUCT160
2DUCT200
2DUCT225
2DUCT250
2DUCT300

16.00
21.00
25.40
31.80
38.00
50.80
60.50
63.00
76.50
80.00
90.00
101.20
110.00
127.00
140.00
152.40
160.00
204.00
225.00
253.00
305.00

22.00
28.60
32.10
38.64
45.00
57.20
68.50
70.50
83.54
87.04
97.04
108.94
117.74
135.20
148.20
161.10
168.70
214.40
264.00
320.00

Specification Subject to change due to Improvement in Quality ( E&O.E).

In the interest of Continual Development, the Company reserves the right to make modifications to these details without prior notice.

LALIT MACHINERY STORE
64 & 65, Ajmeri Gate, Delhi-110006

Contact : +91- 9555995522 | Email : Lms@hosexperts.com | Web : www.hosexperts.com
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35
45
50
55
65
75
85
95
100
110
125
130
140
150
205
210
270
320
370
370

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
NO
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
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