

DUCT HOSE GREY





- ► Thin & Very Smooth Plasticized PVC Wall
- ► Specially Compounded Rigid PVC

REINFORCEMENT:

Reinforcement Which Is Helically Wound
& Inseparably Fused To Soft Inner Walls.

COVER:

► Wall: Corrugated PVC

TEMP RANGE:

► -10 °C Approx. To +70 °C Approx.

APPLICATIONS:

- ► Cold Or Warm Air Installations Of Various Kinds.
- ► Cooling Of Motors & Air Intakes For All Types Of Machinery & Equipments.
- ► Conveying Warm Air For Drying Purposes.
- ▶ Removing Fumes From Factories, Fuel Tanks & Underground Installations.
- ► Transportation of Powders Gases & Liquids.
- ► Transportation Of Wheat & Other Serials In Course Of Processing.
- ► Removel of Particles Erected in Stone-Masoning, Fibre Glass & Asbestos Processing.
- ► General Dust Collection, Domestic Vaccum Cleaning Equipments & Heavy Duty Dust Extraction.
- ► Ventilation & Heating Systems In Domestic, Commercial & Industrial Locations.
- ► Collection of Fibre Waste, Sawdust, Wood Shavings & Dust Collections of Metal Grinders.

PROPERTIES:

- ► Strong Resistance To Most Chemicals, Acids & Alkalies.
- ► Abrasion Resistant
- ► Crush Proof & Kink Proof

FEATURES:

- ► Light Weight
- ► Highly Flexible



STANDARD COLOUR:

▶ Grey

MARKING ON THE HOSE:

► Dutron Kanaflex Duct Hose Size... India



DUTRON

DUCT HOSE GREY























			WALL										
			THICKNES	WOR	KING	BURS	ΓING	BENDING		STANDARD	VACCUM		
ITEM	ID	OD	S	PRES	SURE	PRESS	URE	RADIUS	WEIGHT	LENGTH	PRESSURE	EX-STOCK	MOQ
Code	mm	mm	mm	Bar	PSI	Bar	PSI	mm	Kg/mtr	mtr	Bar		mtr
2DUCT16	16.00	22.00	-	-	-	-	-	22	-	30	-	NO	30
2DUCT22	21.00	28.60	-	-	-	-	-	35	-	30	-	NO	30
2DUCT25	25.40	32.10	-	-	-	-	-	45	-	30	-	NO	30
2DUCT30	31.80	38.64	-	-	-	-	-	50	-	30	-	NO	30
2DUCT40	38.00	45.00	-	-	-	-	-	55	-	30	-	YES	1
2DUCT50	50.80	57.20	-	-	-	-	-	65	-	30	-	YES	1
2DUCT60	60.50	68.50	-	-	-	-	-	75	-	30	-	YES	1
2DUCT63	63.00	70.50	-	-	-	-	-	85	-	30	-	YES	1
2DUCT75	76.50	83.54	-	-	-	-	-	95	-	30	-	YES	1
2DUCT80	80.00	87.04	-	-	-	-	-	100	-	30	-	NO	30
2DUCT90	90.00	97.04	-	-	-	-	-	110	-	30	-	YES	1
2DUCT100	101.20	108.94	-	-	-	-	-	125	-	30	-	YES	1
2DUCT110	110.00	117.74	-	-	-	-	-	130	-	30	-	NO	30
2DUCT125	127.00	135.20	-	-	-	-	-	140	-	15	-	YES	1
2DUCT140	140.00	148.20	-	-	-	-	-	150	-	15	-	NO	15
2DUCT150	152.40	161.10	-	-	-	-	-	205	-	15	-	YES	1
2DUCT160	160.00	168.70	-	-	-	-	-	210	-	15	-	YES	1
2DUCT200	204.00	214.40	-	-	-	-	-	270	-	15	-	YES	1
2DUCT225	225.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	320	-	10	-	NO	10
2DUCT250	253.00	264.00	-	-	-	-	-	370	-	10	-	YES	1
2DUCT300	305.00	320.00	-	-	-	-	-	370	-	10	-	YES	1

Specification Subject to change due to Improvement in Quality (E&O.E).

In the interest of Continual Development, the Company reserves the right to make modifications to these details without prior notice.